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2013 WISCONSIN ACT 376

AN ACT to renumber and amend 302.44 and 800.095 (2) (b) 3.; atctreate 302.44(2) and 800.095 (1) (b) 3. b.

of the statutes;elating to: allowing county and municipal prisoners to be imprisoned in a bordering county within
or outside of the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in which the prisoner would otherwise be detained
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: imprisoned,and themonthly expenses clged to the
countyin this state by the receiving couritydetain or
imprisonthe prisoner are at least 25 percent less than the
monthly expenses chged bythe county in this state.
Any such contract shall provide for all of the following:
(a) Atermination date.

SecTioN 1. 302.44 of the statutes is renumbered
302.44(1) and amended to read:

302.44(1) Two or more counties within the statey
agreeunder s. 66.0301 for the cooperatbstablishment

anduse of the jails and rehabilitation facilities of aify (b) A requirement that an equivalent agency or

them for the detention or imprisonment of prisoners d " to the departmer " inth .
before,during and after trial and for sharing the expense . epartmento the departmerati Corrections in the recev

without reference to s. 302.34. The stieiiff the coun "9 State approve the jail or facility in the receiving
tiesshall lodge prisoners in any jail or rehabilitatfanil- countyto receiveprisoners from the county in this state.
ity authorized by the agreement asttall endorse the (c) Prowsmn_s concerning the costs of prisoner main
commitmentjf any, under s. 302.35 in case detention or t€nanceextraordinary medical and dental expenses, and
imprisonmentis in the jail or rehabilitation facility of ~ &nyparticipation in or receipt by prisoners of rehabilita
anothercounty Only jails and rehabilitation facilities ~ tive Or correctionabervices, facilities, programs, or treat
approvedy the departmerfor the detention of prisoners ~ Ment,including those costs noeasonably included as
may be used under the agreement. The ghefithe ~ Partof normal maintenance.
countyof arrest shall transport the prisoner to and from  (d) Provisions concerning any participation in-{pro
courtand to any other institution whenever necessary ~gramsof prisoner employment, if anthe disposition or
SecTion 2. 302.44 (2) of the statutes is created to crediting of any payments received by prisoners on
read: accountof employment, and the crediting of proceeds
302.44(2) A county in this state may enter into acon from or disposal of any products resulting from employ
tractwith a receiving county outside thfe state to pay the  ment.
receivingcounty to detain or imprison prisoners who are (e) Delivery and retaking of prisoners.
notin the custody of the department before, during, and  (f) Waiver of extradition by \igconsin and the state
after trial if the receiving county borders the county in to which the prisoners are transferred.

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”
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(g) Retention of jurisdiction of the prisoners trans of correction in the county in which tlrause of action

ferredby Wisconsin. arose.
(h) Regular reporting procedures concerning-W c. Thedefendant shall be eligible for privileges under
consinprisoners by dicials of the receiving county s. 303.080r a similar program in the other county if com
(i) Provisions concerning procedures for probation, Mittedunder subd. 3. bThe municipality shall pay the
parole,extended supervision, and disar expensencurred by the county to imprison the defen

()) The same standards of reasonable and humanéjan;'E 4. 800.095 (1) (b) 3. b. of th ,
careas the prisoners would receiveaim appropriate - createCcIé)or'\(laad' : (1) (b) 3. b. of the statutes is
consininstitution. '

K) Anv oth tt d . 800.095(1) (b) 3. b. The defendamhay be com
( ). 1y Ofher MaLlers as anecessary and approprl e tg thejail in another county within or outside of the
ateto fix the obligationstesponsibilities and rights of the

: . stateif the other county borders the county in whikb
stateof Wisconsin, the county within the state, and the ~5,,sef action aroseand the monthly expenses ajed

receivingstate and county . to the municipality by the other county to impristre
SecTioN 3. 800.095 (1) (b) 3. of thetatutes is renum  defendantre at least 25 percent less than the monthly
bered800.095 (1) (b) 3. a. and amended to read: expenseshaged by the county in which the cause of

800.0951) (b) 3. a.—Fhéxcept as provided in subd. actionarose, and the other county agreefaving the
3. b., thedefendant shall be committed to a jail or a house defendantommitted to the jail in that county




